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Friday 3rd October 2025 Edition 234 

Hello from the Head… 

Mrs Goakes 

#friyay #weareastley #weareace #wellbethereforyou 

  Astley Advertiser 

                                                                      

We have had a super week of learning here at Astley!  Our Sharks are having a fantastic time at Hilltop on their 

residential and are making so many memories together, whilst challenging themselves and enjoying a range of 

experiences; we can’t wait to hear more when they are back.  Thank you to our Penguins this week for stepping up 

and taking on some important roles and responsibilities. 

Please ensure you book a Parents Evening appointment for w/c 13th October.  Even though we favour communication 

all the time, this really is a great chance to have 10 minutes with your child’s teacher(s) to discuss their progress in 

class.  Please do let the office know if you are having any issues with Arbor or booking.  Reminder – there will be no 

Reading, Coding or Y6 club that week. 

Monday 6th October sees the return of our very own Astley Apple Day!  Mr Dart and team have planned an exciting 

apple-y afternoon… fun for all the family!  Please do join us after school on the field.  We are also looking forward 

to Lions class assembly next Wednesday at 2:45pm. 

Mr Dart has chosen our Friyay tunes today, have a great weekend. 

 

      

           Craft Club creating hedgehogs          Team Sharks at Hilltop                          This week’s ACE Fine Diners     
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ASTLEY CALENDAR AND EVENTS 
 

Weds 1st – Fri 3rd October:    Sharks Residential to Hilltop  

Monday 6th October:     FS and Y6 Height and Weight  

Monday 6th October:     Astley Apple Day – after school – all welcome 

Wednesday 8th October 2:45pm:    Lions Class Assembly  

w/c 13th October:     Parents Evenings this week (no reading, coding or Y6 club this week) 

Wednesday 15th October 2pm:    Friends AGM – all welcome   

Wednesday 15th October 2:45pm:   Tigers Class Assembly 

Friday 17th October:     Final Celebration Assembly  

Friday 17th October:     Lions visit to Holt Country Park   

w/c 20th October:     Last week of clubs  

Wednesday 22nd October:    Flu immunisations for all   

Wednesday 22nd October 2:45pm:   Bears Class Assembly  

Thursday 23rd October:    Harvest Sharing Open Morning  

      Sharks trip to Crucial Crew at Gresham’s – morning  

Friday 24th October:     School closed – training day 

w/c 27th October:     Half Term  

 

Monday 3rd November:    Autumn Two – children back 

Friday 7th November:     Conker Competition  

w/c 10th November:     Anti Bullying Week  

Tuesday 11th November:    Governor Deep Dive Day 

Wednesday 12th November:    Flu immunisation catch up  

Wednesday 12th November 2:45pm:   Sharks Class Assembly  

Thursday 13th November:    Penguins visit to Bug Parc, Lenwade   

Monday 17th November:    Art ACE Focus Day 

Wednesday 19th November 2:45pm:   Dolphins Class Assembly  

Friday 21st November:    Children in Need  

w/c 24th November:     Assessment Week  

Tuesday 25th November 4:30pm:    Governors Meeting  

Wednesday 26th November:    Turtles visit to Time and Tide Museum 

Wednesday 26th November 2:45pm:   Penguins Class Assembly  

Thursday 27th November:    Dolphins visit to West Stow 

DECEMBER:     CHRISTMAS JUMPER MONTH 

Wednesday 3rd December:    Bears visit to Holkham Christmas Magic  

Thursday 4th December:    Penguins and Sharks Handball Active Education sessions – PE kits please  

Friday 5th December 9:05am:    Final Celebration Assembly  

w/c 8th December:     Sharks Parents Progress Meetings this week  

      Final swimming session and Forest Schools this week  

Tuesday 16th December 2pm:    FS/KS1 Christmas Show for families  

Wednesday 17th December 9:15am:   FS/KS1 Christmas Show for families 

      Christmas Dinner Day   

Thursday 18th December:    Class Party Day 

Friday 19th December:      End of term – Christmas holidays – finish at 1:15pm 

 

Wednesday 7th January 2026:    Spring One – children back  

w/c 16th February:     Half Term 

Monday 23rd February:    Spring Two – children back 

Friday 27th March:     End of Term – Easter Holidays 

Monday 13th April:     Summer One – children back 

Monday 4th May:     School closed-  bank holiday 

w/c 25th May:     Half Term 

Tuesday 16th June:     Sports Day KS2 morning, KS1 afternoon  

Thurs 25th/Fri 26th June:    School closed – training days  

Friday 17th July:     End of Summer Term – Summer Holiday – finish at 1:15pm 

 

                                                                                                                     

        

 

 

  

  

 

 

  

   

 

 

RANK NAME CLASS 
1 Hector Young Penguins 
2 Harry Knowles Penguins 
3 Violet Copeman Dolphins 
4 Amelia Brown Dolphins 
5 Betsy Woodhouse Sharks 

TOP CLASS ATTENDANCE: 

TURTLES 

 

 

98% 
 

 
 

ACE LEARNING THEME: 

INDIVIDUAL LIBERTY (British Values) 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 


